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November 10, 2010
By Email and Courier
Ontario Energy Board
PO Box 2319
2300 Yonge St, 27th floor
Toronto ON M4P 1E4
Attention: Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary
Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: EB-2010-0243
Withdrawal - Wahgoshig First Nation (intervener)

Please be advised that due to arrangements between Detour Gold and Wahgoshig First
Nation outside the context of these proceedings Wahgoshig First Nation hereby withdraws {from
the present proceedings.

I would kindly ask that Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP, on behalf of Wahgoshig First
Nation, remain on the service list and continue to be copied on all documents in this proceeding
in the interests of maintaining a complete record.

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,
T

Kate Kempton
KK/jem
Cc:

Chief David Babin Wahgoshig First Nation (wfnchief@wahgoshigfirstnation.com)
Derek Teevan, Detour Gold Corporation (dteevan@detourgold.com)
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Scott Stoll, Aird & Berlis LLP, Legal Counsel, Detour Gold Corporation (sstoll@airdberlis.com)

Wayne Clark, SanZoe Consulting Inc., Consultant, Detour Gold Corporation (c.w.clark@sympatico.ca)
Nancy Wood, Coral Rapids Power, Taykwa Tagamou Nation (nwood@mcleod-wood.com)

Juli Abouchar, Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP, Legal Counsel, Taykwa Tagamou Nation
(jabouchar@willmsshier.com)

Tracey Richards, Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP, Law Clerk, Taykwa Tagamou Nation
(trichards@willmsshier.com)

Katherine Koostachin, Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP, Legal Counsel, Taykwa Tagamou
Nation (kkoostachin@willmsshier.com)

David Sone, Earthroots (david.sone@gmail.com)

Carl Burrell, Independent Electricity System Operator (carl.burrell@ieso.ca)

Richard Lanui, Legal Counsel Independent Electricity System Operator (richard.lanni@ieso.ca)
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